

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Oct 31, 2012, 4:19 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 87703-3

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL *bjh*

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JOSEPH LEMIRE,

Respondent,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY,

Appellant,

THE POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD,

Respondent Below.

**ECOLOGY'S ANSWER TO BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE
WASHINGTON STATE ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL
ATTORNEYS, WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF
PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS, AND FUTUREWISE**

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

LAURA J. WATSON, WSBA #28452
IVY M. ANDERSON, WSBA #30652
Assistant Attorneys General
P.O. Box 40117
Olympia, WA 98504-0117
(360) 586-6770

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT	1
	A. The United States Supreme Court Recognizes Only Two Types Of <i>Per Se</i> Takings	1
	B. The Washington Supreme Court Also Only Recognizes Two Types Of <i>Per Se</i> Takings.....	3
	1. <i>Guilmont</i> Recognized Only Two Types Of <i>Per Se</i> Takings But Has Been Misinterpreted By The Court Of Appeals As Recognizing Three Types Of <i>Per Se</i> Takings	3
	2. The Plurality Opinion In <i>Manufactured Housing</i> Did Not Add New Categories Of <i>Per Se</i> Takings To Washington’s Jurisprudence.....	5
III.	CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Guilmont v. City of Seattle</i> , 77 Wn. App. 74, 896 P.2d 70 (1995).....	5
<i>Guilmont v. Clarke</i> , 121 Wn.2d 586, 854 P.2d 1 (1993).....	3, 4, 5
<i>Laurel Park Cmty. LLC v. City of Tumwater</i> , No. 11-35466 (9th Cir. Oct. 29, 2012).....	7
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528, 125 S. Ct. 2074, 161 L. Ed. 2d 876 (2005).....	1, 2
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CTV Corp.</i> , 458 U.S. 419, 102 S. Ct. 3164, 73 L. Ed. 2d 868 (1982).....	1
<i>Lucas v. S.C. Coastal Coun.</i> , 505 U.S. 1003, 112 S. Ct. 2886, 120 L. Ed. 2d 798 (1992).....	2, 3
<i>Manufactured Hous. Cmty. of Wash. v. State</i> , 142 Wn.2d 347, 13 P.3d 183 (2000).....	5, 6, 7
<i>Penn Cent. Transp. Co. v. N.Y. City</i> , 438 U.S. 104, 98 S. Ct. 2646, 57 L. Ed. 2d 631 (1978).....	2
<i>Presbytery of Seattle v. King County</i> , 114 Wn.2d 320, 787 P.2d 907 (1990).....	3, 4
<i>Schreiner Farms, Inc. v. Smitch</i> , 87 Wn. App. 27, 940 P.2d 274 (1997).....	5
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 173 Wn.2d 895, 270 P.3d 591 (2012).....	6, 7

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, § 16.....	6
